

SLP(C)No. 424-425 OF 2004

ITEM No.21&41

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.424-425/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in CWP 8958/03
and 9174/2003(O&M) The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANANDIKA RAINA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(Office report)

With

SLP(C)No.850-851/2004with SLP(C) No.1853-1861/2004

Date : 23/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv. For

M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status-quo shall be maintained.

Tag on with SLP(C) No.22541/2003.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

