

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22541 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in WP No.839/2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DESH BHAGAT DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.1853-1861 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.23336 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.424-425 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7941 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.850-851 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar,Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Parashar,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Atul Nanda,Addl.AG.,Pb.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kausal,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with Office Report dated
18th February, 2005 and take steps for effecting service on the
unserved respondents.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master